For the purpose of authorizing and empowering Prince George's County, Maryland, pursuant 

to Title 3, Subtitle 2 of Article 29 of the Annotated Code of Maryland (1993 Replacement 

Volume and 1995 Supplement), to issue and sell an amount not to exceed Five Million Six 

Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($5,650,000) in aggregate principal amount of general 

obligation stormwater management bonds for the purpose of providing funds for financing in 

whole or in part costs of the planning, construction, reconstruction, acquisition, establishment, 

extension, enlargement, demolition or purchase of certain capital projects set forth in the

[...]

providing generally for the issuance, sale and delivery of 

general obligation stormwater management bonds of Prince George's County, Maryland, and 

related matters; authorizing and empowering the County to issue and sell an amount not to 

exceed Five Million Six Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($5,650,000) in general obligation 

stormwater management bond anticipation notes in anticipation of the issuance and sale of 

such bonds; providing for the issuance of such bond anticipation notes in the form of 

commercial paper; providing for the issuance of such bond anticipation notes and such bonds